
THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

   
 
 

Inland Counties Emergency Medical Agency 
 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Daniel Muñoz  
Telephone Number 909-388-5807 

 
 

Contractor  FirstWatch Solutions, Inc.  
Contractor Representative Katelyn Gilligan 
Telephone Number 760-658-9850 
Contract Term October 4, 2022 to October 3, 2027 
Original Contract Amount $175,500 
Amendment Amount $40,000 
Total Contract Amount $215,500 
Cost Center 1110002686 

 
 
 
IT IS HEREBY AGRRED AS FOLLOWS: 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 

This Amendment No. 1 (“Amendment”) dated February 27, 2024, is made by and between FirstWatch 
Solutions, Inc. (“Contractor”), and Inland Counties Emergency Medical Services Agency (“ICEMA”) 
and modifies the not-to-exceed amount and terms to agreement No. 22-987 executed between the 
parties as of October 4th, 2022 (“Contract”) with no change to the contract period of October 4, 2022, 
to October 3, 2027. 
 
1. Effective February 27, 2024, ADD the “Additional Services Payment Schedule”, 
incorporated and attached hereto, to the Contract existing payment schedule labeled as “Schedule 
A” in the Contract, as fully set forth therein.  
 
2. Effective February 27, 2024, ADD the following as a new Paragraph 19, CAMPAIGN 
CONTRIBUTION DISCLOSURE (SB 1439), and attach Schedule D, incorporated and attached 
herein, which shall read as follows: 

 
19. Campaign Contribution Disclosure (SB 1439). Contractor has disclosed to the Inland 
Counties Emergency Medical Services Agency (ICEMA) using the “Schedule D” - Campaign 
Contribution Disclosure Senate Bill 1439, whether it has made any campaign contributions of 
more than $250 to any member of the Board of Directors or other San Bernardino County 
elected officer [Sheriff, Assessor Recorder-Clerk, Auditor Controller/Treasurer/Tax Collector 
and the District Attorney] within the earlier of: (1) the date of the submission of Contractor’s 
proposal to the County, or (2) 12 months before the date this Contract was approved by the 
Board of Directors. Contractor acknowledges that under Government Code section 84308, 

Contract Number 
22-987 A-1 

 
SAP Number 
4400021792 
















